|

Snow
Thrower

@ Parts List

Models 1026
1032

Serial Mumber
0300101
thru

(359509

826

Serial Mumber
0500101
thru

FORM P-553658 (/801

0600999



BOLENS 26 & 32 INCH SNOW THROWER

DRIVE WHEEL
LOCATING
SCREW

DRMWE WHEEL
ENGAGEMENT
ADJUETER
SCREW

Figure 1 TRIM, CONTROL AND FRAME ASSEMELY 2/
2




FMC

MODELS B26, 1026 & 1032

HEF. PART NO. REF. PART NO.
NO. NQ. DESCRIFTION REQD. NO. KO, DESCRIPTION REGQT
i 1740016 Handle Grip . . ... ...... 2 45 1100350 Catter Pin, 1481, .. _. 2
2 1727326 ey Ondy. ... ... .. .... 1 46 1735914 Idler (1026 & 10321, _ . _ . 1
3 1730937 Idler Arrm. . oL 1 47 1736332 Docal {10320 ... .. ... 1
4 1730716 Spacer. . . ... . ... .... 1 1736752 Decal {1026) .......... ]
5 1734298 Hex Lock Mot, 1/4.20 .. . 5] 1736381 Decal (828) ... ... ... .. 1
& 17405861 L.H. Control Handle . .. .. 1 43 1727083 Swivel Block, . .. .. .. ... L
7 = 111160 Hex Head Capscrew, 44 T186229 Hex Mug, 15420 ... ... .. 5

1420 134, ... .. 2 2] 1740027 fuger Control Red . ... . 1
g = 1107382 Flat Washer, 5716 ... ... . 4 &1 1100549 Cotrer Pin, 1/8x 34 .. .. 1
g 1728072 Push Mut .. .. 00 0o v P 52 1736531 TieCable, ... ... ... ... 2
10 1739734 Clutch Control Rod . .. . .. T b3 1739715 Contral Lever . . ... .. ... 1
1 1739787 Back Plate . . . .. .. ... .. 1 G4 1715817 Enob ... L. i
12 1739912 Left Hand Handle . . . .. .. 1 55 1738841 Brake Arm Assy ... .. oL 1
13 » 1100044 Hex Head Capscrew, R 1739745 Extension Spring. . . .. ... 2
G188 x 374 .. ... ) 57 1708756 Flat Washer (1026 & 1032). i
14 » 1100242 Lockwasher, B/16 . ... . .. 41 Lt 1740980 Extension Spring. . ... . .. 1
15 1740030 Belt Guard. ... ...... .. 1 54 1185335 Extarnal Lockwasher Mul,
16 1716716 Bushing. .. .. ... ... ... 5] Mo, 10, .. ... . 2
17 1185506 Self Locking Jam MNut, 60 1741648 Thrattie Conlral [Incl.
3BIG. ... L. 2 Ref. B10. . ... ... . .... 1
ig 174001 ¢ Extenzion Spring. .. .. ... 1 61 1724627 Contral Knob. .. ... . ... 1
12 1728440 Ldler {1026 B 10320, .. .. . 1 62 1100086 Hew Screw, 378 16« 1.3/4 . 2
1728440 Iedler (B26), ... ........ 2 63 1741847 Socke! Head Screw,
20 = 1188334 Flange Head Capscrew, 1420 71/4......... T
BAGI8x 134, .. ... 2 G 1736361 Decal [Loga) ..., .. .. 1
21 1735935 Idler Arms, ... 0o e oo 1 &b 11159658 Round Head Machine
22 = 1186328 Flange Hd. Capscrew, Scraw, 10420 1172, .. 4
51618 x34 . ... 2 66 1727321 bgnition Switch {Incl. Bef, 2] ]
23 1730042 Comtrod Arm. . .. 00 0o 1 &7 1186540 Thread Cutting Screw.
24 1740625 Frame............... 1 Mo, 1024 x5/8. ... . . .. a
25 1739838 Botlom Coaver. ... ... . .. 1 (234 11030540 Flat Washer, No 10. . . . .. 2
26 = 1185345 Flange Screw, 3/8-16 = 3/4 . 4 64 1730885 Console. .. ........... 1
27 1740560 R.H. Contral Handle . . . _ . i 70 1185585 Flip Grommet. ... ... ... 1
28 1741734 Engine Mounting Plate . . . . 1 Fa 1740650 Decal instructions . . .. . .. 1
20 = 11RG23 Hex Mut, 3/8-16 . . ... ... 2 72 1740558 Cecal Thrattle Contral . - . . 1
40 1738913 Right Hanet Handle . . .. _ . 1 73 1115815 Round Head Phillips
31 o« 1107383 Flat Washer, 38 .. ... ... 1 Sorewe, Mo, 10-24 x 5/8. . . 2
32 1730932 Control Arm. . ... ... 1 4 1740404 Lead. .. ... _...._.... 1
33 e 1185258 Hex MNut, /1618 . .. _ .. . 1 75 1107386 Flat Washer, 172 .. ... .. 1
34 1890234 Flat Washer, 1/2 . . . .. . .. 2 76 1740442 Support sy, .. ... ... 1
3o 1706782 Bowed Washer |, ., . ., .. 1 FEi 1742250 Hook .. ........ ..... 1
36 1740989 Hook .. .. ... ........ 1 78 1733398 Lock Mut, 3/8-16 .. . .... 1
37 * 1100366 Cotter Pin, 3732 % 1. ... .. 1 79 17603011 Spring Pim _ .. .. ... ... 1
ag 1739766 Cross Member. ... ... ... 1 80 1100047 Hex Screw, 3/3-16 x
30 1186328 Flange Screw, 5/16-18 1-1/2(B2B). ... ... ... 1
BB 12 1100048 Hex Screw, 3/8-168 x 2
40 1739726 Control Red. . ... ... 1 (1026 & 10320 .. ... .. 1
41 1177626 Roll Pin, 1/Bx 3/4, . ... .. 2 M 1734846 Spray Faint, Hed
42 1721782 Coupling . .. .......... 1 Ml 1735222 Spray Paint, Black
43 1713167 Comprossion Spring . . . . . . 1
44 1741447 Spead Contral Aod .. . L. 1

« Common Hardware - purchase locally (Grade 5 where applicabled




BOLENS 26 & 32 INCH SNOW THROWER Tiahtan t 80110 in. tos. {10-12 Nin!

6 N ,
% ’ Tire Pressure:
L I . B-12 PSI {5587 kPa)

Figure 2 ENGINE AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY
4




*MC

MODELS 826, 1026 & 1032

/i REF. PART KO, REF. PART NO,
NO. NO. DESCRIFTION REQD. NO-. NQ. DESCRIPTION REQD.
T = 1187385 Cotter Fin, 1TM6x 1/2 , .. . 8 44 1734383 Lock Mut. 1/4-20 _ . ., ... 1
2 " Tecumseh Engine HMSK 100 45 1738457 Hex Shaft ., ... ... . . 1
(1026 8 1032y ., .. ... 1 45 1730717 Shaft Suppart. .., ... ... 2
* Tecumseh Engine HMSK 8O 47 1738452 Support Shaft. .. .. .. ... 1
82l . L 1 48 « 1100044 Capscrew, 5/18.18 x 344, . . ?
3 1739744 Arm bss'y oLl 1 49 1713233 Washer, Flat Special. . . . 1
4 ¢ 1100242 Lockwasher, 8/16 ., . . .. 7 50 1739465 Sheave . . . ... ... ..., 1
5 1739727 Cantral Arm, ., .. ..., T 51 1185800 Ball Bearing . ... ....... 2
& 1187474 ey, 14 Square » 1-1/4 _ . 1 52 « 1{10B44 Capscrew, 3/3-16 x 3-1/4 . py
¥ 1735811 Belt Guide . . ..., ... .. 1 B3 1739667 Drrive Disc Support . . ... . i
B 1738730 Controt &rm. . .., ... . 1 54 1185585 Woodruff Key, 3/16 x 5/8. _ 1
g 1733398 Lack MNut, /816 . ., . ., . 2 L 173349 Spindle .. ... ... .. .. )
10 = 1107382 Flat Washer, 516 . ., .. .. & L14 1720818 Drive Plate . ., ... ... ... 1
il 173971 Spacer. ... ..o ..., 1 57 + 1100005 Hex Screw, 5/16-2d4 « 1 . _ 2
12 1741846 Set Berew, 6/16-12 x 5718, . 2 53] 1730461 Spacer. . ... ... ..... .. 1
13 1730912 Engine Sheave {1026 & 54 17394488 Bearing Retainer, .. .. ... 2
132 L [ 60 T100045 Hex Screw, 5/16-18« 1 _ ., . 4
17267380 Engine Sheave (B28) ... .. 1 €1 1739732 Cunnecting Link .. . ..., ., i
14 1738843 V-beltiSetaf2t , ... .. . . 1 62 1733485 Retainer Bearing . . . .. .. . 2
15 1240739 SuppartPlate . .. .. .. ... 1 63 1736561 Snap Ring ... .. ... ... 3
16 = 1100085 Capscrewe, 3816 1 1-34 . 1 54 1720811 Flarge Bearing . ... ... .. 1
17 1118808 Retaining Ring . . ... ., .. L 65 1741733 Balf Bearing .. ...... ... i
18 182087 Offset Link {Half Link} .. . 1 65 1185327 Serew, 51818 x1/2 . .. .. =
19 118026 Conn. Link, No. 41 Chain . | 3 67 1728490 Frictian Disc Hub L, . .. . T
20 1739454 Drive Chain, 1/2 Piteh, 68 1180376 Drive Pim, 3716 2 1-1/2. ., 1
/. ASA NG A1 ., ..., 1 it 1104435 Woodruff Kaey, ... _ . L, 1
21 1739733 Control Link . .. .. ... .. 1 FL 1720869 Molded Friction Dfse .. . . 1
22 17397249 Contrell Link . ..., .. ... 1 1 1732400 Lock Mut, 5/118-18. . . . . ., 10
23 17142049 Flange Bushing . .. . ... .. 2 72 1709224 Special Washer .. ___ .. .. 1
24 = 1100799 Hex Serow, 5/16-18 ¢ 1-1/4. 4 73 1720810 Flange Bearing Ass™y ., ., | 1
2h T18560G Hex Lock Mut, 3/8-16 . . . P fd 1739472 Sprocket 30T ... .. ... . 1
2 1730458 Flange Bearing . ... .. ... 4 7h 1735861 Differential Ass'y .. .., .. 1]
27 1739480 Spracket Assty, 9T & 17T, , 1 6 = 1135456 Jarn Mot, Mo, 15213 ., . 1
28 = 17100348 Cotter Pin, 3732 » 3/, 1 IEi 1730483 ChivePin. . ... ... ... .. ]
29 = 1100288 Flal Washer 3/8 . .. ... .. 3 Fi 1738476 Spacer. ... ... ... ... 2
a0 17304097 Support Blate . .., .. ..., 1 79« 1100045 Hex Scrow, 378-16 » 1 ., . . 1
K3 1735808 Wheel Disc. ., ... ..., 1 B0 1185808 Ball Bearing . . .. ... .. .. 1
32 1730457 Orive Chain ., .. ....... 1 81 1739483 Sprocket, T _ ... .. .. 1
I3 1730453 Drive Chain . . .., ... . . 1 B2 1890234 Flat Washer, 1/2 . . _ ., .. 2
34 1739728 Pivot, ... ..., ... . ... i 83 1737938 Lock Mut, Mo, 10-24 , ., . 4
ab 1735823 Axle Azs'y ... ... .., . 1 84 1735470 Spracket Ass'y, 9T & 30T, . T
36 17308827 Awle Shaft .. .. ... ... . . 1 Bh 1716223 LugBolt .. ... ..., . .. 3
37 1739219 AxleShatt. . . ... ... .. 1 86 1740002 Flat Washer . .. .. __... 2
38 « M1iB0% Hex Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-319 | 1 a7z 17163449 RetainingPin . .. .. _ ., .. 1
o1t 1118804 Retaining Ring . . ... ... . 2 a8 1735818 Sleeve Bearing, . ... ... .. 1
i 40 17180286 Valve Stemy, . . .., ... ... P 542) 1708550 FlatWasher . . ... _... . . 1
: 41 1739807 Wheel Dise (10328, .. . ... 1 90 1185649 Retaining Ring . ., ... ... 1
1739802 Wheel Disc {826 & 1026) | . 1 a1 1741647 Compression Spring. . .. .. 1
42 1726307 Tire 16650 x B {1032] . _ . 2 92 = 1107381 Flat Washer, 1/4 . . _ _ . _ .. 2
17279062 Tire 4.80/4.00 x B (876 & 93 « 1107383 Flat Washer, 3/8 . .., . ... 3
028 ... ... ... . 2 o4 1702053 Speciat Washer . ., ... ... 1
43 1738471 Flange Bearing . ... ... . 2 g5 & 1107385 Flat Washer, 58 . . . .. . i
[ o =Comman Hardware - purchase locally (Grade 5 where *Purchase Parts fram wour Tecumseh, Lauson-Power
‘ applicable) Froducts Outlet




BOLENS 26 & 32 INCH SNOW THROWER

i \
1]
(Models H"Eﬁc‘x“is

| 102681032 g S T 35,02 W
| shown} T / -
"‘:t'-_‘;-"' .
L

Targue to
11 ft/lbs [15 Mm}

Figure 3 BLOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLY
a8




+*MC

MODEL 826, 1032 & 1

FART

NG,

026

REF. NO. REF. PART
NO. ND, CESCRIPTION REQD, NO. N, DESCRIPTION REOQD.
1 1590345 Flat Washer, 3/8 , . ... .. 1 32 1712050 Carriage Bolt, 511618 x 1/2 7
2 1710146 Cap,Push O .. . _ . ... _. 1 a3 1725184 Seraper Blaoe (Model 1032) 1
3 1736564 Knob ..., ... . ..., ! 1720885 Scraper Blade (Models B2§
4 » 1107383 Flat Washer, 38 . .. ..., . B B1026). . ... ... ... 1
5 1730214 Grip ... 1 34 1728567 Runmar . .. ... ... ..... p
& 1736691 Chure Control Crand . .. . . 1 b 173335838 Lock Mut, 3816 .. ... .. &
7 11778256 Rell Fire, 1/8 =2 3/4. ., .., . 2 36 1111598 Hex Head Capscrew,
8 1186048 Push Mat ... ... ... 2 1/4-20 x5/8 .. ... .. .. &
42| 1714732 Swivel Black, , ., . ...... 1 37 T100053 Hex Head Capscrew,
) = 1732489 Lack Muat, 5/16-18. _ . . . .. h 10213234 ... ... 2
1% 17397496 EyeBalt .. .. ... .. ... 1 33 1100245 Lockwasher, 172, ., ., ., ; 2
12 1739745 Chute Control Shaft. . . . ., 1 K1t 1100257 Flat Washer, 1/2 ., .. .. .. 7
13 1735860 Gear Sepport - . ... .. .., 1 40 1186846 Flangs Bughing . ... .. ... 2
14 = 1000445 Hex Head Capscrew, a1 1720022 Braring Suppart _ .. ... .. 2
BAGTB 34, ., ..., .. 1 42 1185798 Flange Whiz Lock Scrow,
% 1724870 Worm, 8§ Thread, LH. .. .. 1 R Tr L 2
16 1724885 Brive Pin, 3/32 x 3/4 . ., .. 1 43 1730045 W-Belt, 37-1/4" Sat {1026
17 & 1107382 Flat Washer, 5116 ., ... .. 9 81032 ... ... ... .. 1
i3 1739795 Housing (Madel 10321 . ... 1 1739944 V-Bekt, 37-1/4"7 {826} . . _. 1
1734798 Housing [(Models B26 &1026) 1 44 1736000 Auger Sheave {TO28
19 173R025 Decal [Warningl .. ... ... 1 81032y, .. .. ... L. 1
20 1734396 Lock Mut, 10420 .. ... .. 9 1725282 Auger Sheave (826} . _ . . .. 1
21 * 1186126 Carriage Bolr, 3/8-16 = 3/4 . 4 4k 17347358 Flznge Bearing .. ....... ¥
22 1734872 Bearing Flamge . _ ... . ... 1 48 1185809 Ball Bearimg . . . ..... ... 1
23 1720785 Fan, ... ... L., 1 47 1741587 Lock Mut, Mo, 10-24 .. ..., i)
21 1104436 Woodruff Key, 3716 = 3/4. . 1 48 1103959 Fiat Washer, No_ 10 . . . . . AsRend.
25 1185348 Roll Pin, 1/4 = 1-1/4 , . . _, 2 49 1724869 1 3
26 1185803 Grease Fitting. .. ... ... . q a0 1185130 Hex Head Sems Machine
27 1720867 ShearBolt .., ... ... ... 2 Screw, Mo, 1024 . _ . . g
2B 1725108 Auger, Left Hand 81 1724867 Duct Assembly ... ... .. i
iMaodel 10320 . .. .. 1 52 1723746 Deflector Cap. . . .. ... .. 1
1725112 Auger, Left Hand 53 1735024 Dacal (Warning!d . .. ... .. 1
(Models 826 & 1026} . . _ . T £4 1723643 Adjusting Lever. . .. ... .. 1
23 1185816 Special Washer, 56 1722501 Guard, Chute _ . .. .. ... 1
1-1/64 Diameter , . , ... . g 56 1185147 Cotvar Pin, 3/32x1/2 . ... 2
a0 = 1102292 Hex Head Capsorew, 57 1186230 Hex Mut, 3816 ... .. ... 1
: 3/B18x58 . ..., 2 58 1110107 Lock Nut, 5/16-18. ... ... 7
TS Avger, Rght Hand 1 NI 1723284  Grease Gun
1795113 Auger, Right Hand M 17232470 Greass, Mubti-purpose

(Models 826 & 1026) . . . .

#Cammon Hardware - purchase locally {Grade 5 where applicable)



FMC

BOLENS 26 & 32 INCH SNOW THROWER MODELS 826, 1026 & 1032

25
12
f‘::___h;;\n Figure 4 GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY
REF. PART. o NO. REF, PART NO.
NO.  NO. - DESCRIPTION RECD. NO. NO, DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

1 11862324 QilSeal .. ........ ... . 1 16 1720K33 Warrm Gear, 207 ... ., ., 1
2 1186344 Beedle Bearing . _ ... . ... 1 17 1720763 SPacer. ... L. 1
3 1185841 Thrust Rage . ... ... ... 2 18 1100276 Woodruff Key, 1/4 x 2/8 . . 1
4 1188431 Thrust Bearing . _ .. . .. . 1 19 1186563 Meedle Bearing . . ., ... .. 1
5 17T Spacer. ... ........... 1 20 1106620 Square Headl Pruy,

4] 1185842 Washer . . _ ... . ..., . I 1. THMABNPT . ., L. ... 1
7 1118726 Retainimng Ring, mternal © . . 1 21 . 1739790 Impeller Shatt. . .. ... ... 1
3 1188265 OilSeal . ... ... ..... 2 22 1725136 Auger Shaft {Model 1032), 1
g 1720910 Gear Case Cover , .. ... .. .1 1720894 Auger Shaft (Models 826

10 1720941 Cover Gasket . ... ... .. 1 210260, .. ... ... L;
11 17358294 Gear Case Only . . .. . ... 1 23 1185840 Thrust Race . . ... ... ... 1
12 & 1111599 Capscrew, 1/4-20x5/8. ... 4 24 1741775 Spacer. ... .. ... 1
13 = 1100241 Lockwasher, 174 . . .. ... 4 25 1112634 Expansion Plug. .. _ .. _ . -
14 1185728 Flange Bearing . ... ... .. 2 NI 1723456 Gear Lube, EP 80 v
15 1185810 Thrust Race . .. ..., .., 2

Printed by # Common Hardwara - purchase iacally |Grade 5 where appticable)

FMC Caorporation
Outdoor Power Equipment Division
Port Washington, Wisconsin 53074




